Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

TSZ02201-0T2T0AM00180-1-2 © 2013 ROHM Co., Ltd. All rights reserved.
11.Sep.2014 Rev.002
TSZ22111 • 15 • 001
Application Example
*There are many factors (Board layout, variation of the part, etc.) that can affect the characteristics.
Please verify and confirm using practical applications.
*Be sure to connect the T1, T2 and T3 pin to ground.
*In the case of high current application (About more than 500 mA from DC / DC convertor), please insert the schottky barrier
diode between SW and PGND
Example of Constant Setting
VCC = 13.5 V, VO1 = 6.5 V, fsw = 500 kHz, ILOAD (VO2) = 400 mA, fwdt = 100 kHz
name Value Unit Parts No size manufacture
IC - - BD39012EFV-C 7.8mm × 7.6mm ROHM
L1 4.7 uH 3N1CDH74NP470KC 7.0mm × 7.0mm SUMIDA
CVCC1 4.7 uF GCM32ER71H475KA40L 3225 murata
CVCC2 47 uF - - -
CPVCC 4.7 uF GCM32ER71H475KA40L 3225 murata
CVO1 10 // 2 uF GCM31CR71C106K 3216 murata
CVS 1 uF GCM188R71C105K 1608 murata
CCT 0.1 uF GCM188R11H104K 1608 murata
CVREG 1 uF GCM188R71C105K 1608 murata
CFB1 100 pF GCM1882C1H101JA01 1608 murata
CCO1 4700 pF GCM2162C1H472JA01 1608 murata
CVO2 10 uF GCM31CR71C106K 3216 murata
RFB1B 22 kΩ MCR03 1608 ROHM
RFB1A 6.2 // 6.2 kΩ MCR03 1608 ROHM
RRT 24 kΩ MCR03 1608 ROHM